Updates New On The Charts This Month

RECORD COMPANY

Artist- (A&R Person Responsible[e-mail address]

AQUEMINI

The Crowd Pleasers- (Regina Davenport[rdavenport56@hotmail.com])
ARISTA

Boyz Il Men- (Antonio ‘LA’ Reid[antonio.reid@bmge.com])

ARTEMIS

30 Odd Foot Of Grunts(w Russell Crowe)- (Danny
Goldberg[dgoldberg@artemisrecords.com])
ARTIST DIRECT

Custom- (Ted Field[/abelinfo@artistdirect.com])

AUDIUM ENT.
Tony Joe White- (Nick Hunter[audium@audiument.com])

CONCORD

Barry Manilow- (Glen Barros[glebar@aent.com])

DEF SOUL

Jonell- (Jessica Rivera[jessica.rivera@umusic.com])

Joe Badden- ( Skane[skane@umusic.com])

Christopher Rucker- (Gavin Marchand[gavin.marchand@umusic.com))

DREAMWORKS(UNI)
Louise Goffin- (Lenny Waronker[gail@dreamworksrec.ocm])

Swizz Beatz- (John McClain[jmclain@dreamworksrec.comy)

ELEKTRA
Oysterhead- (Sylvia Rhone[sy/via.rhone@elektra.com))

EMI GOSPEL
Shirley Murdock- (Ken Pennell[kpennell@emicmg.com])
Smokie Norful- (Ken Pennell[kpennell@emicmg.com])

EPIC/SONY

Chevelle- (Ben Goldman[ben_goldman@sonymusic.com])

Allsa

NAKED MUSIC
BRILEIGH PROD'NS.

Established by Leighanne & Brian Littrell distributed by
Navarre, w/first release the soundtrack to “Olive Juice”

CAPITOL JAZZ & CLASSICS
Re-institutes Manhattan Records under Arif Mardin & lan

RAZOR & TIE

RCA RECORDS

To distrib. music of Dualtone Music Group

Closes black music division with acts Tyrese, Kevon

HIGHER OCTAVE
Cooley’s Hot Box- (Dan Selene[dan@higheroctave.com])

INPOP

Petra- (Steve Ford[steve@inpop.com])

LAUAN

Porterhouse- (Seth Goldberger[seth@/auan.com))

LAVA (ATLANTIC)

Grade 8- (Jason Flom[jason.flom@atlantic-recording.com))
Outspoken- (Jason Flom[jason.flom@atlantic-recording.com])
LONDON/SIRE

Shooting Blanks a/k/a Ice Lander- (Joanna Ifrah{joanna.ifrah@london-sire.com])
MAGGOT RECORDINGS/LONDON/SIRE

Downthesun- (Barbara Seltzer[barbara.seltzer@/ondon-sire.com])
ROC-A-FELLA

Lil’ Steph- (Damon Dash[carlene.balan@umusic.com])

ROUNDER
Bruce Cockburn- (John Virant[johnv@rounder.com])

TVT

Wayne- (Leonard Johnson[/bj@tvtrecords.com])

Chyna Whyte- (Bryan Leachibryan@ivirecords.com})
UNHIBITED ENT./MCA

Atticus Fault- (Jonathan First[jonathan.first@umusic.com])

UNIVERSAL

Butch Cassidy- (Kevin Law[kevin.law@umusic.com])

Marie Sisters- (Bruce Carbone[bruce.carbone@umusic.com])
Hatebreed- (Tom Mackay[tom.mackay@umusic.com])

VERITY
Deitrick Haddon- (Tara Griggs-Magee[tara.magee@vertyrecords.com))

VERVE MUSIC GROUP
Gerald Albright- (Ron Goldstein[ron.goldstein@umusic.com)])
Joyce Cooling- (Ron Goldstein[ron.goldstein@umusic.com])

WARNER BROS.
Impur- (Jeff Blue[Jeff.Blue@wbr.com))
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In 3 yr. joint venture with Astralwerks A.P.A.

Shoemaker, Kristine Eversole, Snapdragon, Something
Coporate, Trickside, Crystal Gayle, Go-Go's, Crystal Gayle,

Tribute to Bill Haley
ARTIST GROUP INT'L.

Ralfini Edmonds, Coko, Cherokee, Public Announcement, Smash Afroman, Soil, Townhall, John Hiatt

ELEKTRA ENT.
In agreement with DJ Clue's Desert Storm imprint with

Task, and Dante moved to Arista and J Records
ROUNDER RECORDS

Fabolous as debut artist release

]| RECORDS Cockburn
In deal with Busta Rhymes for his own Flipmode Records TNO ENT.
KOCH INT'L.

rapper Wron-G
ZOMBA ENT.

To distrib. Epitaph Records

To distrib. True North Records in U.S. and artist Bruce

In distrib. deal with Eagle Music Group (EMG), including

ARTISTDIRECT
Long Beach Dub Allstars

BOBBY ROBERTS CO.

Dale Watson

BOSS BOOKING AGENCY

Fishbone, Dave Wakeling's Story Tellers
BUDDY LEE ATTR'NS.

MCA RECORDS
To distib. Never So Deep Records of Robert Evans and

n Damon Jones

Renews U.S. & Canadian distrib. deal with BMG for another T Rushéow;, Joe Diffie, Tracy Lawksrice; Daxld Bal

year and settles copyright-infringement suite with MP3.com (Continued on page 5)
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Major BM}@ Agency Signings (cont.)

CAA.

Carolyn Dawn Johnson, Jaimie O'Neal, Kevin Max, Kid
Rock, Mark McGuinn, Meredith Edwards, Sara Groves, Tait,
Tobymac, True Vibe

ENTOURAGE TALENT

Jettingham

FANTASMA TOURS

The Knack

GEN-X ENT.

Big Brother & The Holding Co., Goose Creek Symphony
L.C.M.

Survivor

JLEENT.

Gohstface Killah

LUSTIG TALENT

Joni Sledge(of Sister Sledge)

MONTEREY PENINSULA ARTISTS(NASH)
King Of The Cage

P.O.W.

Cheb Mami, Human League, Khaled, Ronny Jordan
PARAMOUR GROUP

Dwight Twilley

PINNACLE ENT.

Deep Purple, Everclear, Nonpoint, Puddle Of Mudd, Saliva,
Slayer

RED RYDER AGENCY

Club d'Elf

TED KURLAND

Ed Motta, Leila Pinheiro

THIRD COAST TALENT

Holly Dunn

VARIETY ARTISTS INT'L.

Hiroshima, June Kuramoto, Onesidezero, Trailer Park Pam

ILLIAM MORRIS

The Dandy Warhols, 3 of Hearts, Blake Shelton, Steve Azar,

Brad Martin, Brian McComas, Charlie Robinson, Joanna
Janet, Restless Heart, Shannon Lawson
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Updates

ML COMM'NS.

Lil' Mo

NETTWERK MGM'T.

Poe

REN MGM'T.

Incubus

SURVIVAL MGM'T.
Danzig

TBA ENT.

Joe Stark, Marty LLoyd Band, Styx, Survivor, Tommy Shaw,
Wayne, Flair
TWENTY-FIRST ARTISTS
Jamiroquai

VECTOR MGM'T.
John Hiatt
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422 MGM'T.

Confederate Railroad

AGF ENT.

Terri Clark no longer a client

ANDON ENT.

Powderburnt

BERNIE BREEN MGM'T.

Alexandra Slate, Big Wreck, Colin Cripps, Headstones
DREAMCATCHER ARTIST MGM'T.
Scott McKain

FLIPPER HOPE

Allure

GEN-X ENT.

Big Brother & The Holding Co.

BMG SONGS

Co-publ'g. w/Craig Wiseman on all future work with his Mrs.
Lumpkin's Poodle(ASCAP) and aquires his back catalog of
Daddy Rabbit Music(ASCAP)

BMG SONGS

Renews Co-Publ'g. deal with Bill Luther

BUG MUSIC

The Go Go's, Kasey Chambers, Jack Conrad, Dominique
Davalos, Stacy Guess, Doug Powell, Doug Hoekstra, Monty
Powell, Chris Ballew, David Dederer, Jim Ryan, Butch
Ingram, Darrell Spencer, Andrew Love, Wayne Jackson,
Joey Altruda

EMI MUSIC

To rep Naked Music outside U.S.

PADDOCK MUSIC

Signs Curtis Wright, Don Ellis, Gary Loyd

SONY/ATV _MUSIC

Signs songwriter/artist Leslie Satcher

SPIRIT MUSIC

To admin music of Freedom Williams through his RBG
Dome Music(ASCAP)

SPRING HILL MUSIC GROUP

Mark Gersmehl

THE FARM

(Co-Publ'g. venture of Jackie Solomon Chancey &
Hamstein) sign Troy Jones

THE ROYALTY NETWORK

To admin Eternal River Publ'g. of Don Cherry, to admin
music of Jack Wilkins, to admin Shane O'Madden Music,
signed the group Tribe from Trinadad, to admin Mellow Mix
Music of Jahmel to admin Crowdadddy Music of Jon
Pisciotta of metal group S

UNIVERSAL MUSIC GROUP

Signs Blink-182

WARNER/CHAPPELL

Sign exclusive 3 yr. deal for future songs of Swedish
hitmaker David Kreuger, signs Nashville artist/writer Katrina
Elam

New On The Charts This Month
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PASSINGS THIS MONTH
Herb Belkin, Nell Cooper, Jack Elliott, Betty Everett, Steve

Fragnoli, Aaliyah Dana Haughton, Bobby Martin, Steve
Runkle, Isaac Stern

Address Changes & Corvrections

AMERICAN RECORDINGS
c/o Island/Def Jam 8920 Sunset Blvd. 2FI., L.A., CA 90069
(310)288-5392 Fax:(310)288-5306

UDIU SHVILLE
1709 18th Ave. S., 1st Fl., Nashville, TN 37212
(615)269-4500 Fax:(615)269-0330

| .

135 East 57th St., 26F1. NYC, NY 10022 (646)840-1877
Fax:(646)840-1871
GEN-X ENT,
c/o Tim Murphy, P.O. Box 140, Cedar, MN 55011
(763)413-9611 Fax:(763)413-9610
e-mail:hirebands4@aol.com
INPOP RECORDS
1705 Crossroads Bivd. #1086, Brentwood, TN 37027
(615)377-7857 Fax:(615)377-7858
LAVAN RECORDS
2012 Spruce St. #3, Boulder, CO 80302 (303)449-5624
Fax:(303)449-5628 www.lavan.com
MAGGOT RECORDS
9220 Sunset Blvd. #306, L.A., CA 90069 (310)724-5710
Fax:(310)724-5718
MATTHEW L. KLETTER, ESQ.
183 Madison Ave., Pnths. NYC, NY 10016 (212)448-1800
Fax:(212)447-6677 e-mail:mkletter@msn.com
NATIONAL LEAGUE MUSIC
5455 Wilshire Blvd. #700, L.A.,CA 90036 (323)954-4703
Fax:(323)954-4711
e-mail:americanleaguemusic@earthlink.net
RICK SALES MGM'T.
8981 Sunset Blvd. #102, L.A., CA 90069 (310)550-5090
Fax:(310)550-5098

Don't wait for the mail...
use

www.hofc.com

for early access to each issue






